which was acquired during the fi nancial year ended 31 December 2013.  In accordance with FRS

103 Business Combinations, the adjustments for the fi nalisation of the provisional PPA which are

to be made within twelve months from the date of acquisition have been made retrospectively.

  With the completion of PPA exercise in accordance with FRS 103 Business combinations, the

provisional goodwill has been revised for the recognition of dealerships, distributorships, inventory

and associates.

  As such, the results for the previous fi nancial year ended 31 December 2013 have been restated

to include amortisation, cost of sales and the corresponding reduction in income from the

fi nalisation of the PPA exercise. Adjustments are also made to the intangible assets, deferred

taxation and reserves balances in the consolidated statement of fi nancial position.

  The restatements of each of the affected fi nancial line items for the previous fi nancial year ended

31 December 2013 are as follows:

  Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

The Group

Balance at
31 December

2013
As previously

reported

Effect of
Prior year

Adjustment

Balance at
31 December

2013
as restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Intangible assets 1,269,162 (447,826) 821,336

Associates 193,436 67,049 260,485

Deferred tax liabilities 4,575 95,289 99,864

Retained profi ts 105,611 (11,114) 94,497

Non-controlling interest 622,542 (464,952) 157,590

1532014 Annual Report   Gallant Venture Ltd.

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

39 Prior year adjustment and comparative fi gures (cont’d)

 a. Prior year adjustment (cont’d)

  Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

The Group

Balance at
31 December

2013
As previously

reported

Effect of
Prior year

Adjustment

Balance at
31 December

2013
as restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

Cost of sales (1,584,052) (12,225) (1,596,277)

General and administrative

 expenses (105,980) (10,818) (116,798)

Profi t before taxation 86,240 (23,043) 63,197

Taxation (16,043) 5,762 (10,281)

Basic earnings per share (cents) 1.180 (0.276) 0.904

Diluted earnings per share (cents) 1.133 (0.265) 0.868

 b. Comparative fi gures

  Certain comparative information has been reclassifi ed to conform with current years’ presentation

as follows:-

  Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

2013
The Group As previously

As restated reported
S$’000 S$’000

Non-current Assets
Other non-current assets 623,753 606,026

Current Assets
Trade and other receivables 409,253 426,871

Non-current Liabilities
Other non-current liabilities 80,240 80,131

154 2014 Annual Report   Gallant Venture Ltd.

NOTES TO
THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

40 Events after end of reporting period